

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2518/2024
CM no. 6793/2024

MUKHTIYAR HUSSAIN

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Khan, Advocate

Vs.

DIVISIONAL

COMMISSIONER(REVENUE) AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud Din Ganai, AAG with Ms. Shaila Shameem, AC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
06.11.2024

Notice in the main as well as in CM

Notice is accepted by Mr. Alla ud din Ganai, learned GA. He shall file objections within a period of four weeks.

List on 20.12.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, status quo as on date be maintained.

Record of Appeal under Section 13 of Jammu and Kashmir Lambardari Rule 1980 titled Mukhtiyar Hussain vs. Assistant Commissioner, Revenue, Baramulla be summoned from the office of Additional Commissioner, Kashmir

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
06.11.2024
"Imtiyaz"