

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2518/2024
CM No. 439/2025

Mukhtar Hussain

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aqib Ajaz, Adv.

Vs.

Divisional Commissioner and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

15.12.2025

CM No. 439/2025

01. Issue notice to the non-applicant/petitioner as well as his counsel.
02. List this application along with main petition on 24th February, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

15.12.2025

"Shamim Dar"