

S.No.17
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2518/2024 CM(439/2025) CM(6793/2024)

MUKHTIYAR HUSSAIN

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: None

**Vs.**

DIVISIONAL  
COMMISSIONER(REVENUE)

...Respondent(s).

AND ORS

Through: Mr. Aqib Aijaz, Advocae in CM No. 439/2025  
Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.05.2026**

1. As per the report of the Registry, notice in CM No. 439/2025 stands served upon the petitioner. However, there is no representation on his behalf. Await appearance.
2. List the main matter along with connected application on 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:  
07-05-2026  
Mubashir